ﬂ'..,;\'.'-.'\'ﬁ.'r_\__,_ '_ Y ". oy i
R oS e R 5 S (SO

iﬂﬁ’lﬂﬁ‘i’?ﬂTﬁ'ﬁﬁlNDlA NON JUDICIAL
4 Eglmlfi’iwfik“p}

i 3

el v
"" \%\% ONE THOUSAND RUPEES - &%

o 3
1o :-l" f. A Q
npr s
v

'-.‘E-."._b“-i 1:1 N =3

12 ge
"'T—'Tr“ AW AY 529940

| ey L7

: | Supplementary Agreement“‘"r*H e A
3 MR-3054
. ' (Rer awiivr gt spRem offft 2018 Aswol )
Supplementary Agreem: ni No. - 92 MBD /202425
Main Agreement No. - 11 MBD / 2023-24 (Date — 13.07.2023)
N Name of Firm of Contractor - M/s Honey Construction Company
. Name of Work - MR-N/22-23 BARSOI /12
' Main Agreement Value - 351.73385 Lakh
c Supplementary Agreement Value  :- 18.60186 Lakh (Revised GST Claim)
- Total Agreement Value - 370.33571 Lakh
3 Date of Agreement = 10:04:2024
e Date of Cumpletmn - As Per Main Agreement
- "This Agreement made on ..10:04:2024.. between Executive Engineer, Rural
% Works Department, Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar of the one part, and M/s Honey
Construction Company, Mirchaibari, Katihar, District- Katihar, State-Bihar,
""l
4 Pincode- 854105.
N E&‘.’htreas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute MR-N/22-23
y BARSOI/12 (i) PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to Mirchairiya Rahika Santhali Tola.
- (ii) T02 'to Sihla. (iij) PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabri Santhali Tola Via Surha
y Santhali. BIuck—Dandlcham] and the thereafter under take routine maintenance for five
years and’the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and
. completion of such works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance
: therein, at a cost of Rs.- 3,70,33,571.00 ( Three Crore Seventy Lakh Thirty Three
: Thousands Five Hundred Seventy One Rupees) Only. The Supplementaty Agreement
Amount fo Rs. 18,60,186.00 ( Eighteen Lakh Sixty Thousands One Hundred Eighty
Six Rupees ) Only. i~ ‘)‘-\P
i eﬁ% oy COMpany ﬁﬂu age—1
| ComsipaGHaR B
; joney L0 - tive Engineer
i ! M\Q\ wli!::]\{?\ﬁgw Execu e Department &

Rural Wor

4
H : Works Division, Barsoi \ H.P



Previous Amount Details -

= Agreement Amount
Package No. :- MR-N/22-23 BARSOI1/12 | Length | Const. Cost | Main. Cost | Total Cost
(K.M.) | (In Lakh) ( In Lakh) ( In Lakh)

: PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to 2130 84.20365 73.64488 | 07.8485
(i) Mirchairiya Rahika Santhali Tola. : ) ] 1078455
(if) | T02 to Sihla. 1.600 79.69912 18.32260 98.02172

.| PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabri

. 1.905 127.01142 18.85217 45.8636
(iif) Santhali Tola Via Surha Santhali. 145.86360
Total (A) :- 5.635 290.91419 60.81965 | 351.73385
Revised Amount Details :-
B Agreement Amount
Package No. :- MR-N/22-23 BARSOI/12 | Length | Const. Cost Main. Cost | Total Cost
(K.M.) | (In Lakh) ( In Lakh) ( In Lakh) |
y PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to R
; i : ¥ 3 A 5 4. 13.55398
_@ Mirchairiya Rahika Santhali Tola. 2,30 $5.63439 2489959 |  113.5539
(i1) | TO2 to Sihla. 1.600 £3.90835 19.29484 | 103.20319
... | PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabri
: L 4
(i) | ganthali Tola Via Surha Santhali. 1905 | 13372584 | 1985270 | 153.5785
Total (B) :-| 5.635 306.28858 64.04713 | 370.33571
Supplementary Agreement Value (B-A)= 15.37439 3.22748 18.60186
NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties here to agree as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
assigned to them in the General Condition hereafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to
form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

+ In consideration of the payments to be made by the E/l to the Contractor as hereinafter

mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the B/l to execute and complete the works
conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the

and remedy and defects therein in
Contract.

The E/l hereby covenants 1o pay
completion of the works and the remedying

other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract

manner prescribed by the contract.

T +y
'|I1.:.|1|. {_.".i-"E"'I'II J

o=

i
Ef}.;.sg‘ﬁ. e

Haoney

FECE e

O

Executive

Rural Works Department

the Contractor in consideration or the execution and
the defects wherein the contract Price or such
at the times and in the

S

Engineer

Works Division, Barsoi

e



4. The following documents shall

be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this

Agreements, Viz:

i)
i}
iii}
iv)
v)

vi)
vil)

wiii)

ix)
x)

xi)

In witness where of the parties there to have caused thi

Letter of Acceptance;

Contractor's Bid;
Section V1 — General Conditions,

Seetion V11— Particular Conditions
Section V _ Technical Specifications (General And Supplementary Technical
Specifications)

Appendix A — Drawings

Section 1V — Works Schedule

Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause
A14.1 of the Technical Specifications.

Appendices to the Contract.

Addenda Issued during bid period.

Any other relevant documents listed in the Particular Conditions together with any

post bid correspondence.

s Agreement to be executed the day

and year first before written.

Thie ComMOn SCaT OF u1eseareasnrersssssisriorssrnsstiiivussanisntarspposasnsentsSrass s s

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the Said....ceeerciisimmasnssninssssesasnsnmsnssns sses e esss o ssses
Executive Engineer t
In the presence of : P ng':(sl [?Epaﬂ 1
Works Division Barso
Binding Signature O EMPIOYET...c..cvusvsssrsssussstssamssasssanssmn st s S
Binding Signature 0F COMMACIOR. ......ceusessssessssmsssssssass ey s oo
% e T 1A ] [;f}.|;1.' .-.ﬁ'f
H'DLTG\J' LJrJ"- Wtk W L % ()j-K
Spfre

R oo e

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Barsol \

Executive Engineer @

SNl



0
i

R

CE

é

orl gevss, SRS (BICER)

seftor Rl fasmel,
MR-3054 (fSBR SIEivT

g2l JoReMv ofifcl 2018 rSTol )

— —

——

_ M/s Honey Construction Company il
p  |DNeme of Contractor | ._ | Mirchaibari, Katihar, District- Katihar,
and Address State-Bihar, Pincode- 854105
, |Registration No/ .. | 1210173/ Class-1 28-Jun-2021 to 27-Jun-2026
Department
3 PAN .. | AAIFH6980J
4 GST .. | 10 AATFH6980J1Z8
Previous Amount Details :-
Agreement Amount
Package No. :- MR-N/22-23 BARSOI /12 Length | Const. Cost Main. Cost | Total Cost
(K.M.) | (InLakh) (In Lakh) | (InLakh)
. PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to
(1) Mirchairiya Rahika Santhali Tola. 2.130 84.20365 23.64488 | 107.848353
(ii) | TO2 to Sihla. - 1.600 79.69912 18.32260 98.02172
.. | PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabri Santhali Tola =
(iii) | v/is Surha Santhali. 1.905 127.01142 18.85217 | 145.86360
1 Total (A) :-| 5635 | 290.91419| 60.81965| 351.73385
Letter No.- BRRDA{HQ)—PMGSY-S91’2[]18-1’311—1 — 3322 Dt.- 05.12.2023
S.E. R.W.D.W. CIRCLE Lt. No. - 630 Anu Dt- 06.04.2024
Revised Amount Details :-
Agreement Amount
Package No. :- MR-IN/22-23 BARSOI /12 Length | Const. Cost | Main. Cost Total Cost
- | (K.M.) | (InLakh ) (InLakh) | (In Lakh)
. PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to 5
(1) Mirchairiya Rahika Santhali Tola. 2.130 88.65439 24.89959 | 113.55398
(ii) | TO2 to Sihla. 1.600 83.90835 19.29484 | 103.20319
... | PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabri Santhali Tola
(1ii) Via Surha Santhali. 1.905 133.72584 19.85270 | 153.57854
Total (B) :-| 5.635 306.28858 64.04713 |  370.33571
W ] Supplementary Agreement Value (B—A )= 1 15.37439 3.22748 18.60186
Q
o \B]
oney const yeiion GO Iﬁi"é ’&.\J’&/@\?L\
‘B—J’ Rt Execnriven‘ ngineer ¥

Partner

Rural Works Department {#\1 ™.
Works Division, Barsoi




seflor Rl fAwe1, BRI gHavSd, RIS (BicaR)
MR-3054 ( [QER SIHIvT T OREIVI ofifer 2018 <Aisiol )

[ | PMGSY Road Dwasay Chowk to Mirchairiya
1 [ Name of Work " | Rahika Santhali Tola.
2 | Lenth (K.M.) T 12130 KM
; | Amount & Date of = | 135754 Lakh Lt. No.- 455 / 04.07.2022
Tl Admimistrative
4 |Amount & Date of = | 101.466+28.491 = 129.957 Lakh / Dt-25.07.2022
Technical Sanction
i_s Revised BOQ Cost :-
Const. Const. -~ 106.82539 | Lakh
Maintenance Cost. = 30.00312 | Lakh
Total | :- 136.82851 | Lakh
Below | - 17.01%

(GST 18 %, L-Cess 1 % and Sei gniorage Fee Included)

6 | Agreement Details Below :

iég,reement Amount for | ,_ 88 65439 | Lakh
onst.
Maintenance Amount - 24.89959 | Lakh
Total | :- 113.55398 | Lakh
El- Const. Cost. 1% Year 2" Year 3" Year 4" Year 5" Year Tuta;ﬁ%r:etment
io. k T
o.|  (InLakh) (nLakh) | (InLakh) | (InLakh) | (InLakh) (In Lakh) (In Lakh)
L_1 88.65439 1.45441 2.43520 6.12928 5.51901 09.36170 | 113.55398
=

oney Conslryglion Company

Parlner

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department S\
Works Division, Barsoi




smefivr Rl feme], ©orl gavsed, IR (@CER)

MR-3054 ( RerR smwflur ger et oftfer 2018 siol )

1 | Name of Work

- | TO2 to Sihla.

2 | Lenth (K.M.)

= | L.600 K.M.

Amount & Date of

125.463 Lakh / Lt. No. - 455/ 04.07.2022

3 Administrative
4 |Amount & Date of = | 96.037422.078 = 118.115 Lakh / Dt- 25.07.2022
Technical Sanction
5 | Revised BOQ Cost :-
Const. Const. = 101.10658 | Lakh
Maintenance Cost. - 23.,24959 | Lakh
Total | :- 124.35617 | Lakh
Below | :- 17.01%
6 | Agreement Details Below :- ( GST 18 %, L-Cess 1 % and Seigniorage Fee Included)
Agreement Amount for ) £3.90835 | Lakh
Const.
Maintenance Amount - 19.29484 | Lakh
Total | :- 103.20319 | Lakh
SL. | Const. Cost. 1* Year 2" Year 3% Year 4" Year 5% Year TmaLAgreemem
No.|  (InLakh) (InLakh) | (nLakh) | (nLakh) | (inLakh) (In Lakh) Hnﬂfﬂ}
] 83.90835 1.10394 1.82510 4.62065 4.42157 7.32358 103.20319
oney Canstrt jon A ; *ﬁ@@%
BTG SR
Partner EIE 1 De aﬂment Y
rural Works Dep ; 18
Barsol

Works Division.



sieflur ol fAeme1, Brf givsd, RIS (@IeeR)

MR-3054 ( fd@R swflul ger sioReIu oflfcr 2018 istot )

_ PMGSY Chatna Ghat Kelabari Santhali Tola Via
1 | Name of Work - ’ A
Surha Santhali.
2 | Lenth (K.M.) - 1.905 K.M.
5 |Amount & Date of = | 186.019 Lakh / Lt. No. 455 / 04.07.2022
Administrative
4 |Amount & Date of = | 153.039422.716 = 175.755 Lakh/ Dt- 25.07.2022
o Technical Sanction
5 | Revised BOQ Cost :-
Const. Const. - 161.13488 | Lakh
Maintenance Cost, - 23.92180 | Lakh
Total | :- 185.05668 | Lakh
Below | :- 17.01%
6 | Agreement Details Below :- ( GST 18 %, L-Cess 1 % and Seigniorage Fee Included)
Agreement Amount for ; 133.72584 | Lakh
Const.
Maintenance Amount - 19.85270 | Lakh
Total | :- 153.57854 | Lakh
SL Const. Cost. 1* Year 2™ Year 3™ Year 45 Year 5" Year T::rtajlqg:in%r:s:nent
No.|  (InLakh) (nLakh) | (nLakh) | (nLakh) | (InLakh) | (InLakh) (In Lakh)
‘ 1 13372584 | 1.15171| 2.07918| 5.30795| 3.96822 7.34564 153.57854
}
K Company
d Honey Conslruction Coimi
'|-1||1';"-‘7 ETELI”“’E' j]gnrl..i‘.'f‘

Ruraanrks Department :
Works Division, Barsoi

g:]..l




